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COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT                      023614      Quarter 3 2008 
  
 
Gender 
  Male                                         1,880 
  Female                                       1,603 
               Total                           3,483 
  
Classification 
  CEU Students Only                            3,237 
  Freshman                                         0 
  Sophomore                                        0 
  UnClassified                                     0 
  Associates                                      83 
  Bachelors                                      163 
  BAT Third Year                                   0 
  BAT Fourth Year                                  0 
               Total                           3,483 
  
Age 
  Under 17                                         0 
  17                                               6 
  18                                              10 
  19-21                                           85 
  22-24                                          144 
  25-30                                          535 
  31-35                                          551 
  36-50                                        1,468 
  51-64                                          582 
  65 and Older                                   102 
  UnReported(not in avg)                           0 
  Average Age                                   40.3 
               Total                           3,483 
  
Tuition Status 
  CEU Students Only                                0 
  CEU Both Contract and Non                        4 
  CEU Contract Only                              169 
  CEU Non Contract Only                        3,310 
               Total                           3,483 
  
Residence 
  Texas Counties                               3,433 
  Other States                                    37 
  Foreign Countries                               13 
               Total                           3,483 
  
Non Disclosure 
  Non Disclosure                                  17 
               Total                              17 
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Ethnic Origin 
  White, Non-Hispanic                          2,114 
  Black, Non-Hispanic                            159 
  Hispanic                                       295 
  Asian/Pacific Islander                         465 
  American Indian/Alaskan Native                  25 
  International                                    1 
  Unknown or Not Reported                        424 
               Total                           3,483 
  
First Time In College 
  First Time In College                            0 
  First Time Transfer                              0 
  First Time Masters                               0 
  First Time Doctoral                              0 
  First Time First Prof                            0 
               Total                               0 
  
Contact Hours 
  Continuing Education                       117,427 
  Inter-Institutional                              0 
  CE Not State Funded                            876 
               Total                         118,303 
  
Special Populations 
  Academic Disadvantaged                           0 
  Displaced Homemaker                              0 
  Economic Disadvantaged                          39 
  Individual With Disability                     104 
  Limited English Proficiency                    166 
  Programs To Eliminate Gender Bias                0 
  Single Parent                                   76 
               Total                             385 
  
  Total HeadCount                              3,483 
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Collin County Community College District – THECB Edit Report 
CBM00C –Continuing Education Class Report 
Term: Quarter 3 2008 (200873) – Mar 1, 2008-May 31, 2008 
 

Edit00v00         TEXAS HIGHER EDUCATION COORDINATING BOARD         Page 1 
JR-CBM00C EDIT SUMMARY FROM               RunDate: 06/17/2008 Time: 18:29:27 
COLLIN CO COMM COLL DISTRICT                      023614      Quarter 3 2008 
  
                            CTC-CBM00C SUMMARY OF CONTACT HOURS GENERATED IN CONTINUING EDUCATION COURSES                             
                                                          BY APPROVAL CODE                                                            
  
   PROGRAM                CURRICULUM                         CONTACT            CONTACT        CONTACT         CONTACT 
   NUMBER                   TITLE                             HOURS           IN DISTRICT   OUT OF DISTRICT    UNFUNDED 
 
01060100     Applied Horticulture/Horticultural               64.00              64.00               0.00          0.00 
01060500     Landscaping and Groundskeeping                   60.00              60.00               0.00          0.00 
01060800     Floriculture/Floristry Operations a             528.00             528.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     01 AGRICULTURE                                     652.00             652.00               0.00          0.00 
    
11090100     Computer Systems Networking and Tel           1,104.00           1,104.00               0.00          0.00 
51070700     Health Information/Medical Records              704.00             704.00               0.00          0.00 
51070800     Medical Transcription/Transcription              48.00              48.00               0.00          0.00 
51071300     Medical Insurance Coding Specialist           1,296.00           1,296.00               0.00          0.00 
52010100     Business/Commerce, General                      232.00             232.00               0.00          0.00 
52020100     Business Administration and Managem           4,479.00           4,479.00               0.00          0.00 
52020200     Purchasing, Procurement/Acquisition             132.00             132.00               0.00          0.00 
52020300     Logistics and Materials Management               72.00              72.00               0.00          0.00 
52030100     Accounting                                      276.00             276.00               0.00          0.00 
52030200     Accounting Technology/Technician an           1,392.00           1,392.00               0.00          0.00 
52040100     Administrative Assistant and Secret             126.00             126.00               0.00          0.00 
52040700     Business/Office Automation/Technolo             464.00             464.00               0.00          0.00 
52040800     General Office Occupations and Cler             693.00             693.00               0.00          0.00 
52050100     Business/Corporate Communications                24.00              24.00               0.00          0.00 
52070300     Small Business Administration/Manag             739.00             739.00               0.00          0.00 
52080400     Financial Planning and Services                 120.00             120.00               0.00          0.00 
52100100     Human Resources Management/Personne           2,292.00           2,292.00               0.00          0.00 
52140100     Marketing/Marketing Management, Gen              24.00              24.00               0.00          0.00 
52150100     Real Estate                                   3,596.00           3,596.00               0.00          0.00 
52160100     Taxation                                         63.00              63.00               0.00          0.00 
52180100     Sales, Distribution and Marketing O               0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     04 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, MARKETING & AD          17,876.00          17,876.00               0.00          0.00 
    
49010200     Airline/Commercial/Professional Pil               0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     05 CAREER PILOT                                      0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
    
09010100     Communication Studies/Speech Commun           7,532.00           7,532.00               0.00          0.00 
10030300     Prepress/Desktop Publishing and Dig              48.00              48.00               0.00          0.00 
13050100     Educational/Instructional Media Des              45.00              45.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     06 COMMUNICATIONS                                7,625.00           7,625.00               0.00          0.00 
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   PROGRAM                CURRICULUM                         CONTACT            CONTACT        CONTACT         CONTACT 
   NUMBER                   TITLE                             HOURS           IN DISTRICT   OUT OF DISTRICT    UNFUNDED  
 
11010100     Computer and Information Sciences,            1,347.00           1,347.00               0.00          0.00 
11020100     Computer Programming/Programmer, Ge           2,168.00           2,168.00               0.00          0.00 
11030100     Data Processing and Data Processing           4,027.00           4,027.00               0.00          0.00 
11040100     Information Science/Studies                   2,097.00           2,097.00               0.00          0.00 
11080100     Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and In           2,153.00           2,153.00               0.00          0.00 
11080200     Data Modeling/Warehousing and Datab           2,176.00           2,176.00               0.00          0.00 
11100200     System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Man           7,380.00           7,380.00               0.00          0.00 
11100300     Computer and Information Systems Se             120.00             120.00               0.00          0.00 
11100400     Web/Multimedia Management and Webma             881.00             881.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     07 COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES            22,349.00          22,349.00               0.00          0.00 
    
46030100     Electrical and Power Transmission I               0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     08 CONSTRUCTION TRADES                               0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
    
12050400     Restaurant, Culinary, and Catering              422.00             422.00               0.00          0.00 
13130500     English/Language Arts Teacher Educa               0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
19070900     Child Care Provider/Assistant                 3,120.00           3,120.00               0.00         24.00 
TOTAL     09 CONSUMER AND HOMEMAKING EDUCATION             3,542.00           3,542.00               0.00         24.00 
    
15050700     Environmental Engineering Technolog               0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
15061300     Manufacturing Technology/Technician             120.00             120.00               0.00          0.00 
15130200     CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Tec               0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     11 ENGINEERING RELATED                             120.00             120.00               0.00          0.00 
    
23110100     Technical and Business Writing                  762.00             762.00               0.00          0.00 
30110100     Gerontology                                       0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     12 ENG LANG, LIT, PHILOSOPHY, HUMANITI             762.00             762.00               0.00          0.00 
    
16010100     Foreign Languages and Literatures,            7,416.00           7,416.00               0.00        600.00 
16160300     Sign Language Interpretation and Tr             648.00             648.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     13 FOREIGN LANGUAGES                             8,064.00           8,064.00               0.00        600.00 
    
51060100     Dental Assisting/Assistant                    1,072.00           1,072.00               0.00          0.00 
51160100     Nursing - Registered Nurse Training           1,664.00           1,664.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     14 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-DENTAL ASST, MED           2,736.00           2,736.00               0.00          0.00 
    
51000000     Health Services/Allied Health/Healt             632.00             632.00               0.00          0.00 
51070300     Health Unit Coordinator/Ward Clerk            1,376.00           1,376.00               0.00          0.00 
51080100     Medical/Clinical Assistant                      672.00             672.00               0.00          0.00 
51080500     Pharmacy Technician/Assistant                   450.00             450.00               0.00          0.00 
51090200     Electrocardiograph Technology/Techn             250.00             250.00               0.00          0.00 
51180100     Opticianry/Ophthalmic Dispensing Op               0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
51180200     Optomeric Technician/Assistant                    0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     16 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-OTHER                      3,380.00           3,380.00               0.00          0.00 
    
47010100     Electrical/Electronics Equipment In              72.00              72.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     22 MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS-ELECTRONICS              72.00              72.00               0.00          0.00 
    
43010200     Corrections                                   1,656.00           1,656.00               0.00          0.00 
43010400     Criminal Justice/Safety Studies               1,144.00           1,144.00               0.00          0.00 
43010700     Criminal Justice/Police Science              32,271.00          32,271.00               0.00          0.00 
43020100     Fire Protection and Safety Technolo             392.00             392.00               0.00          0.00 
43020200     Fire Services Administration                  1,648.00           1,648.00               0.00          0.00 
43020300     Fire Science/Firefighting                     5,054.00           5,054.00               0.00          0.00 
44070100     Social Work                                      54.00              54.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     24 PROTECTIVE SERVICES AND PUBLIC ADMI          42,219.00          42,219.00               0.00          0.00 
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   PROGRAM                CURRICULUM                         CONTACT            CONTACT        CONTACT         CONTACT 
   NUMBER                   TITLE                             HOURS           IN DISTRICT   OUT OF DISTRICT    UNFUNDED  
 
50040100     Design and Visual Communications, G           1,764.00           1,764.00               0.00        252.00 
50040200     Commercial and Advertising Art                  168.00             168.00               0.00          0.00 
50040600     Commercial Photography                        4,970.00           4,970.00               0.00          0.00 
50040800     Interior Design                               1,128.00           1,128.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     26 VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS                    8,030.00           8,030.00               0.00        252.00 
    
  
             TOTAL ALL CURRICULUM AREAS                  117,427.00         117,427.00               0.00        876.00 
 
             GRAND TOTAL ALL HOURS                       118,303.00 
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                             CTC-CBM00C SUMMARY OF END OF QUARTER CONTACT HOURS GENERATED IN C E COURSES                              
                                                          BY APPROVAL CODE                                                            
  
   PROGRAM                CURRICULUM                         CONTACT            CONTACT        CONTACT         CONTACT 
   NUMBER                   TITLE                             HOURS           IN DISTRICT   OUT OF DISTRICT    UNFUNDED 
 
01060100     Applied Horticulture/Horticultural               64.00              64.00               0.00          0.00 
01060500     Landscaping and Groundskeeping                   60.00              60.00               0.00          0.00 
01060800     Floriculture/Floristry Operations a             324.00             324.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     01 AGRICULTURE                                     448.00             448.00               0.00          0.00 
    
11090100     Computer Systems Networking and Tel           1,488.00           1,488.00               0.00          0.00 
51070700     Health Information/Medical Records            2,160.00           2,160.00               0.00          0.00 
51070800     Medical Transcription/Transcription               0.00               0.00               0.00          0.00 
51071300     Medical Insurance Coding Specialist           1,968.00           1,968.00               0.00          0.00 
52010100     Business/Commerce, General                      256.00             256.00               0.00          0.00 
52020100     Business Administration and Managem           6,579.00           6,579.00               0.00          0.00 
52020200     Purchasing, Procurement/Acquisition             132.00             132.00               0.00          0.00 
52020300     Logistics and Materials Management               40.00              40.00               0.00          0.00 
52030100     Accounting                                      252.00             252.00               0.00          0.00 
52030200     Accounting Technology/Technician an             696.00             696.00               0.00          0.00 
52040100     Administrative Assistant and Secret             126.00             126.00               0.00          0.00 
52040700     Business/Office Automation/Technolo             104.00             104.00               0.00          0.00 
52040800     General Office Occupations and Cler             693.00             693.00               0.00          0.00 
52050100     Business/Corporate Communications                24.00              24.00               0.00          0.00 
52070300     Small Business Administration/Manag           1,075.00           1,075.00               0.00          0.00 
52080400     Financial Planning and Services                 168.00             168.00               0.00          0.00 
52100100     Human Resources Management/Personne           3,450.00           3,450.00               0.00          0.00 
52140100     Marketing/Marketing Management, Gen              24.00              24.00               0.00          0.00 
52150100     Real Estate                                   5,912.00           5,912.00               0.00          0.00 
52160100     Taxation                                         63.00              63.00               0.00          0.00 
52180100     Sales, Distribution and Marketing O              48.00              48.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     04 BUSINESS MANAGEMENT, MARKETING & AD          25,258.00          25,258.00               0.00          0.00 
    
49010200     Airline/Commercial/Professional Pil             528.00             528.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     05 CAREER PILOT                                    528.00             528.00               0.00          0.00 
    
09010100     Communication Studies/Speech Commun          47,906.00          47,906.00               0.00          0.00 
10030300     Prepress/Desktop Publishing and Dig              24.00              24.00               0.00          0.00 
13050100     Educational/Instructional Media Des              45.00              45.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     06 COMMUNICATIONS                               47,975.00          47,975.00               0.00          0.00 
    
11010100     Computer and Information Sciences,              993.00             993.00               0.00          0.00 
11020100     Computer Programming/Programmer, Ge           1,576.00           1,576.00               0.00          0.00 
11030100     Data Processing and Data Processing           3,787.00           3,787.00               0.00          0.00 
11040100     Information Science/Studies                   1,389.00           1,389.00               0.00          0.00 
11080100     Web Page, Digital/Multimedia and In           2,094.00           2,094.00               0.00          0.00 
11080200     Data Modeling/Warehousing and Datab           1,446.00           1,446.00               0.00          0.00 
11100200     System, Networking, and LAN/WAN Man           7,424.00           7,424.00               0.00          0.00 
11100300     Computer and Information Systems Se             200.00             200.00               0.00          0.00 
11100400     Web/Multimedia Management and Webma           1,121.00           1,121.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     07 COMPUTER AND INFORMATION SCIENCES            20,030.00          20,030.00               0.00          0.00 
    
46030100     Electrical and Power Transmission I             432.00             432.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     08 CONSTRUCTION TRADES                             432.00             432.00               0.00          0.00 
    
12050400     Restaurant, Culinary, and Catering              422.00             422.00               0.00          0.00 
13130500     English/Language Arts Teacher Educa             900.00             900.00               0.00          0.00 
19070900     Child Care Provider/Assistant                 3,120.00           3,120.00               0.00         24.00 
TOTAL     09 CONSUMER AND HOMEMAKING EDUCATION             4,442.00           4,442.00               0.00         24.00 
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   PROGRAM                CURRICULUM                         CONTACT            CONTACT        CONTACT         CONTACT 
   NUMBER                   TITLE                             HOURS           IN DISTRICT   OUT OF DISTRICT    UNFUNDED  
 
15050700     Environmental Engineering Technolog             112.00             112.00               0.00          0.00 
15061300     Manufacturing Technology/Technician             384.00             384.00               0.00          0.00 
15130200     CAD/CADD Drafting and/or Design Tec              64.00              64.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     11 ENGINEERING RELATED                             560.00             560.00               0.00          0.00 
    
23110100     Technical and Business Writing                1,624.00           1,624.00               0.00          0.00 
30110100     Gerontology                                      30.00              30.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     12 ENG LANG, LIT, PHILOSOPHY, HUMANITI           1,654.00           1,654.00               0.00          0.00 
    
16010100     Foreign Languages and Literatures,           15,372.00          15,372.00               0.00        600.00 
16160300     Sign Language Interpretation and Tr             144.00             144.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     13 FOREIGN LANGUAGES                            15,516.00          15,516.00               0.00        600.00 
    
51060100     Dental Assisting/Assistant                    3,592.00           3,592.00               0.00          0.00 
51160100     Nursing - Registered Nurse Training           1,664.00           1,664.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     14 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-DENTAL ASST, MED           5,256.00           5,256.00               0.00          0.00 
    
51000000     Health Services/Allied Health/Healt             632.00             632.00               0.00          0.00 
51070300     Health Unit Coordinator/Ward Clerk              896.00             896.00               0.00          0.00 
51080100     Medical/Clinical Assistant                      672.00             672.00               0.00          0.00 
51080500     Pharmacy Technician/Assistant                 1,600.00           1,600.00               0.00          0.00 
51090200     Electrocardiograph Technology/Techn             250.00             250.00               0.00          0.00 
51180100     Opticianry/Ophthalmic Dispensing Op              80.00              80.00               0.00          0.00 
51180200     Optomeric Technician/Assistant                  560.00             560.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     16 HEALTH OCCUPATIONS-OTHER                      4,690.00           4,690.00               0.00          0.00 
    
47010100     Electrical/Electronics Equipment In              96.00              96.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     22 MECHANICS AND REPAIRERS-ELECTRONICS              96.00              96.00               0.00          0.00 
    
43010200     Corrections                                   1,656.00           1,656.00               0.00          0.00 
43010400     Criminal Justice/Safety Studies               1,144.00           1,144.00               0.00          0.00 
43010700     Criminal Justice/Police Science              11,656.00          11,656.00               0.00          0.00 
43020100     Fire Protection and Safety Technolo             392.00             392.00               0.00          0.00 
43020200     Fire Services Administration                  1,648.00           1,648.00               0.00          0.00 
43020300     Fire Science/Firefighting                     7,022.00           7,022.00               0.00          0.00 
44070100     Social Work                                      54.00              54.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     24 PROTECTIVE SERVICES AND PUBLIC ADMI          23,572.00          23,572.00               0.00          0.00 
    
50040100     Design and Visual Communications, G           1,767.00           1,767.00               0.00        252.00 
50040200     Commercial and Advertising Art                  528.00             528.00               0.00          0.00 
50040600     Commercial Photography                        5,150.00           5,150.00               0.00          0.00 
50040800     Interior Design                               1,320.00           1,320.00               0.00          0.00 
TOTAL     26 VISUAL AND PERFORMING ARTS                    8,765.00           8,765.00               0.00        252.00 
    
  
             TOTAL ALL CURRICULUM AREAS                  159,222.00         159,222.00               0.00        876.00 
 
             GRAND TOTAL ALL HOURS                       160,098.00 
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